gage was assigned to Carrington 
Mortgage Services, LLC by an 
Assignment of Mortgage dated 
September 18, 2023 and recorded 
September 25, 2023 by Document 
Number: 5338798, , on which mort-
gage there is claimed to be due at the 
date hereof the sum of One Hundred 
Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred Two 
and 57/100 ($116,202.57) including 
interest at the rate of 3.12500% per 
annum. Said premises are situated in 
the Township of Bath, Clinton County, 
Michigan, and are described as: Lot 30 
and 31, Loving`s West Side Plat, Bath 
Township, Clinton County, Michigan, 
according to the recorded plat thereof,